

MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY ANNOUNCEMENT ON 'REGULATIONS AND CRITERIA FOR GRADUATE STUDENT PUBLICATIONS (4TH EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)'

Mae Fah Luang University considers it appropriate to further amend the criteria, conditions, and guidelines for post-graduate students' publication of research studies as a partial graduation fulfillment.

To ensure the effectiveness of the practice and maintain the University's educational standards, Mae Fah Luang University, acting on Article 26 of the Mae Fah Luang University Act, B.E. 2541 (1998), the Post-graduate Committee's resolution reached in meeting 7/2023 on 21 July 2023, and the Academic Council's resolution reached in meeting 8/2023 on 3 August 2023, hereby issues 'MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY ANNOUNCEMENT ON REGULATIONS AND CRITERIA FOR GRADUATE STUDENT PUBLICATIONS (4TH EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)', as hereunder stated.

Item 1: This Notification is referred to as 'MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY ANNOUNCEMENT ON REGULATIONS AND CRITERIA FOR GRADUATE STUDENT PUBLICATIONS $(4^{TH}$ EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)'.

Item 2: This Notification is effective as of the date after the date on which it is issued.

Item 3: Item 8 of 'Mae Fah Luang University Announcement Re: Regulations and Criteria for Graduate Student Publications, B.E. 2560 (2017)', dated 21st August 2017, is repealed, and replaced with the following:

'Item 8: The student's name must be listed as the "First Author" of the published research paper, with the name of the student's dissertation/thesis/independent study supervisor listed as a "Corresponding Author" or "Co-Author".

-2-

In the case that the supervisor referred to in the preceding paragraph does not wish to have his/her name listed on the student's published research paper, the supervisor shall state accordingly in the research publication report, as required by the

University.'

Item 4: Item 9 of Mae Fah Luang University Announcement Re: Regulations and

Criteria for Graduate Student Publications, B.E. 2560 (2017)', dated 21st August 2017,

is repealed, and replaced with the following:

'Item 9: The published research paper referred to in Item 8 must indicate

Mae Fah Luang University as the Affiliation and all of the authors must indicate Mae Fah Luang

University as the address (if required by the publisher). However, this item does not apply to

authors not affiliated with Mae Fah Luang University.'

Issued on 1 September B.E. 2566

Signed

Matchima Naradisorn

(Assistance Professor Dr Matchima Naradisorn)

President, Mae Fah Luang University